Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Motor Valve 8038
GS 1 series, DN 15 up to DN 150
Fast and high resolution motor valve for control and switching
of neutral through to highly aggressive media in process engi-
neering, chemical industries and for plant equipment.
Technical Information of the Valve

Motor Valve 8038-GS1
4/5
Ordering Number System
Ordering example: 8038/100VT01 - AM- - - - - - Z - 2
  GS1-control valve with motor actuator, DN 100, PN 10/40, stainless steel,
  actuator 2 kN, 100-240V 50/60 Hz, PTFE-packing, discs: carbon - stainless steel 1.4571
  coated, seat characteristics linear, 2 limit switches
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 8 / V T M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1.  Function 2.  Body design 3.   Body material 4. Security
position
5. Actuator 6. Special
versions
7.  Motor
voltages
8. Stem sealing
T GS-motor
valve
type 8038
0 flangeless
design for
flanges acc.
DIN 2632-
2635
(PN10-PN40)
0 carbon-steel
1.0619
- without A 2 kN,
position
electronic,
IP67
M to state, if
some
sections
7-21 are
quoted
- 100 - 240V
50/60 Hz
(Standard)
- PTFE-V-
shaped
seal, self-
adjusting
(Standard)
1 Fail Safe
Function: Sa-
fety position
closed  in the
case of pow-
er failure
1 stainless steel
1.4408 1 24V AC/DC
B 5 kN,
position-
electronic,
IP67
1 additional
stainless
steel bellow
1.4571
(max. 33 bar
pressure)
 2 Fail Safe
Function: Sa-
fety position
opened in
the case of
power failure
 L 2 kN,
position